# 507350297 06/23/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7397218

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SONGJIN ZHONG			05/17/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	<u>ΛΤΛ</u>			
Name:		HEN GOODIX TECHNOLOGY CO., LT	D.	
Street Address:	FLOOR	FLOOR 13, PHASE B, TENGFEI INDUSTRIAL BUILDING		
Internal Address:	FUTIAN	FUTIAN FREE TRADE ZONE		
City:	SHENZH	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518045	518045		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (!	7847391 516)742-4366 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>	successful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (! be sent to ; f provided;	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 516-742-4343		
using a fax number, i	DATA (f be sent to f provided; 5	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	it via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (f be sent to f provided; 5 10 : S 4	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 516-742-4343 ongsun_assignment@ssmp.com SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSE 00 GARDEN CITY PLAZA	it via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (! be sent to i f provided; 5 ic 5 ic 8 S	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 516-742-4343 ongsun_assignment@ssmp.com SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSE 00 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300	it via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (! be sent to i f provided; 5 ic 5 ic 8 S	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 516-742-4343 ongsun_assignment@ssmp.com SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSE 00 GARDEN CITY PLAZA	it via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (t be sent to f provided; 5 ic 5 ic 5 ic 5 ic 5 ic 5 ic 5 ic 5 i	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 516-742-4343 ongsun_assignment@ssmp.com SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSE 00 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300	it via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (! be sent to : f provided; 5 ic 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 516-742-4343 ongsun_assignment@ssmp.com SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSE 00 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530	it via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (! be sent to : f provided; 5 ic 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is unsigning if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended 516-742-4343 ongsun_assignment@ssmp.com SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSE 500 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530 41019Z (PO24503WDU)	it via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (! be sent to : f provided; 5 ic 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is unsigning if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended on the sender of the sen	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA (! be sent to : f provided; 5 : \$ 4 : \$ 4 S 0 :	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is unser if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 516-742-4343 ongsun_assignment@ssmp.com SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSE 00 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530 41019Z (PO24503WDU) CHAO WEI CHUNG /Chao Wei Chung/ 06/23/2022	it via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA (! be sent to ; f provided; 5 ic : S 4 S 0 UMBER: : : 03WDUS_A	516)742-4366 the e-mail address first; if that is unservice if that is unsuccessful, it will be service if the service if that is unsuccessful, it will be service if that is unsuceed if that is uns	it via US Mail.	

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

#### Songjin ZHONG

c/o Floor 13, Phase B, Tengfei Industrial Building, Futian Freetrade Zone, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518045, P.R. China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

## SHENZHEN GOODIX TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Floor 13, Phase B, Tengfei Industrial Building, Futian Freetrade Zone, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518045, P.R. China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territorial possessions in and to, and every foreign country, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

# AMBIENT LIGHT SENSOR AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

and, in and to all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country thereof.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns the foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060288 FRAME: 0045 equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

Songjin ZHONG Songjin ZHONG

2022.05.17 Date

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/23/2022**